hazardous trees, and planting of replacement trees. If the agreed-upon measures are not followed, the 
Village can use the funds to perform the work. On completion of the installation of vegetation, the 
permittee shall post a two-year letter of credit in the amount of one hundred and twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the total cost of landscape material for the first year, following Village acceptance of the 
installed landscaping, to guarantee the maintenance and replacement of planting and landscaping 

materials shown on the final development plan. This letter of credit may be reduced to twenty-five